

**SECTION-IIB**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 6160 AND 6177 OF 2015**

(Applications for permission to file Special Leave Petition without impugned order as well as plain copy of the impugned order and exemption from filing certified copy as well as plain copy of the impugned order)

**IN**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO.... OF 2015**

Damodar Parshad Bhattar	VERSUS	... Petitioner
State of Haryana & Anr.		... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Rahul Pratap, Advocate on behalf of Petitioner against the Order dated 30.03.2015 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in Criminal Misc. M 21263 of 2014.

It is submitted that copy of the impugned order has not been filed in this matter. In this regard, Mr. Rahul Pratap, Advocate has filed a letter dated 06.04.2015 stating therein that orders dated 16.05.2014 and 09.04.2014 are not necessary in deciding the present Special Leave Petition. Copy of the letter has been annexed at page No. 55 of the Special Leave Petition paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mr. Rahul Pratap, Advocate has on 16.04.2015 filed application for permission to file additional documents not forming part of the record of Court below along with additional documents as separate Vol. II. Copy of the same is circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mr. Rahul Pratap, Counsel for the Petitioner has also on 10.04.2015 filed application for permission to file additional documents along with additional documents as separate Vol. III including true type copy of order dated 16.05.2014 and 09.04.2014. Copy of the additional documents is circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

...2/-

It is further submitted that Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate has on 01.04.2015 filed Caveat/Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of J.K. Jute Mill Majdoor Ekta Union, Kanpur.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Rahul Pratap, Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed proof of supply of copy of Special Leave Petition on Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Caveator in the matter.

The applications in the matter are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 18<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:1) Mr. Rahul Pratap, Advocate  
2) Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C-1