

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).
6160/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/03/2015
in CRLM No.21263/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

DAMODAR PARSHAD BHATTAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/copy as well as plain
copy of the impugned order and permission to file SLP without
c/copy as well as plain copy of impugned order and interim relief
and office report)

Date : 20/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.Chidambram, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Krishnan Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ashok Jain, Adv.
Mr.Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for permission to file the special leave
petition is allowed.

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner states, that
the operative order was pronounced by the High Court on 30.03.2015.
It is however submitted, that the impugned order has not been
released till date, despite the fact that the petitioner's personal
liberty is a subject matter, in the present controversy.

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner further states, that the petitioner was granted interim bail by the High Court on 01.07.2014, with a direction that the petitioner shall appear before the Investigating Officer on 08.07.2014 at 11.00 A.M. It is the contention of the learned senior counsel for the petitioner, that the petitioner, in compliance of the direction issued by the High Court on 01.07.2014, appeared before the Investigating Officer on 08.07.2014, and on subsequent dates as well, and has cooperated with the investigation of the case.

Issue notice, returnable on 11.05.2015.

The arrest of the petitioner shall remain stayed, in the meantime.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER