

ITEM NO.601

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).  
6014/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/03/2015  
in CRMM No. 19107/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab &  
Haryana At Chandigarh)

GOVIND SARDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING CERTIFIED COPY WITOUT  
PLAIN COPY OF THE IMPUGNED ORDER AND PERMISSION TO FILE SLP  
WITHOUT C/COPY AS WELL AS PLAIN COPY OF IMPUGNED ORDER AND INTERIM  
RELIEF.)

Date : 24/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall file the copy of the  
judgment delivered by the High Court in course of the day.

List on 27.04.2015.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master