

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 6014 & 6020 OF 2015

(Applications for Permission to file Special Leave Petition without certified copy of impugned Order as well as plain copy of the impugned Order and exemption from filing certified copy as well as plain copy of the impugned Order)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. OF 2015

GOVIND SARDA ... Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 27.04.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Let the matter be listed on 5th May, 2015."

It is submitted that Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate/Caveator has on 30.04.2015 filed an application for Permission to file additional list of documents with Annexure A-9 to A-11. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter is therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 1st day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Advocate
2. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate/Caveator

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK-C2