

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.).....
CRL.M.P. No.6014/2015(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/03/2015
in CRMM No. 19107/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab &
Haryana at Chandigarh)

GOVIND SARDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With permission to file SLP without c/copy as well as plain copy
of impugned order and interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANTFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arunabh Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIt is submitted by Mr. Kapil Sibal, learned senior
counsel appearing for the petitioner that a discussion is
going on with the complainant and there is a possibility of
arriving at a settlement. Be that as it may, let the matter
be listed on 11th May, 2015, along with S.L.P.(Crl.) No.3269
of 2015.Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar
Date: 2015.05.05
16:50:42 IST
Reason:(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master