

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).3269/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/03/2015 in CRLM No. 21263/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DAMODAR PARSHAD BHATTAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/copy as well as plain copy of the impugned order and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(CrI) No.4009/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing certified copy without plain copy of the impugned order and appln.(s) for permission to file SLP without c/copy as well as plain copy of impugned order and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 11/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arunabh Choudhury, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.  
For Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Put up on Friday, the 15<sup>th</sup> May, 2015.

Till then, status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained by  
the parties.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master