

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3269/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/03/2015 in CRLM No. 21263/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

DAMODAR PARSHAD BHATTAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/copy as well as plain copy of the impugned order and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4009/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP without c/copy as well as plain copy of impugned order and appln.(s) for exemption from filing certified copy without plain copy of the impugned order and Interim Relief and Office Report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5028/2015

(With application for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit S. Chadha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.

Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Atul Mangla, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Cr1) No. 3269/2015 and SLP(Cr1) No. 4009/2015

The matters are adjourned.

List after pleadings are complete.

Interim order to continue.

SLP(Cr1) No. 5028/2015

List on 6th July, 2015.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner be not arrested.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER