

₪

ITEM NO.70

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3269/2015
DAMODAR PARSHAD BHATTAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for dismissal of slp. and exemption from filing
c/copy as well as plain copy of the impugned order and impleadment
as party respondent and permission to file additional documents and
interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Shekhar Raj Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the respondents have already filed the counter affidavit.
List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.
(Chirag Bhanu Singh)
Registrar

MG