

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3269/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/03/2015 in CRLM No. 21263/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DAMODAR PARSHAD BHATTAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for dismissal of SLP and exemption from filing C/Copy as well as plain copy of the impugned order and impleadment as party respondent and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4009/2015

(With appln.(s) for bringing on record the additional facts and directions and dismissal of SLP and exemption from filing certified copy without plain copy of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment as party respondent and permission to file additional documents and permission to file SLP without c/copy as well as plain copy of impugned order and withdrawal of SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.

Mr. ArunabhChowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

For Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

For Respondent(s)

Digitally signed by

PARVEEN KUMAR

Date: 2016.07.27

16:03:15 IST

Reason:

Mr. Atul Mangla, Addl.A.G.

Mr. Sanjeev Tayal, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.

Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters before a Bench of which one of us (Pinaki Chandra Ghose, J.) is not a member.

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.